
 
UNIVERSITY OF NAIROBI  

FACULTY OF VETERINARY MEDICINE 
DEPARTMENT OF VETERINARY ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY 

SECOND SEMESTER TEACHING TIMETABLES 2023/2024  
 
FIRST YEAR BACHELOR OF VETERINARY MEDICINE  

 
JVP 3102: PHYSIOLOGY II 

 

WEEK DAY DATE TIME TOPIC LECTURER 

1 Tuesday 05/03/24 8:00 - 10: 00 a.m. Digestion in ruminants Dr. Towett 

10:30 a.m.-12:30 p.m. Introduction to practicals Mr. Mugweru 

Wednesday 06/03/24 8:00 - 10: 00 a.m. Digestion in ruminant Dr.Towett 

2 Tuesday 12/03/24 8:00 - 10: 00 a.m. Digestion in ruminant “ 

10:30 a.m.-12:30 p.m. Practical- in groups All 

Wednesday 13/03/24 8:00 - 9: 00 a.m. Digestion in ruminant Dr. Towett 

9:00 - 10: 00 a.m. Tutorial- Ruminant  
Digestion 

              “ 

3 Tuesday 19/03/24 8:00 - 10: 00 a.m. Female reproduction Dr.  Kaluwa 

10:30 a.m.-12:30 p.m. Practical- in groups All 

Wednesday 20/03/24 8:00 - 10: 00 a.m. Female reproduction Dr. Kaluwa 

4 Tuesday 26/03/24 8:00 - 10: 00 a.m.             “           “ 

10:30 a.m.-12:30 p.m. Practical- in groups All 

Wednesday 27/03/24 8:00 - 10: 00 a.m. Manipulation of reproduction  Dr. Kaluwa 

5 Tuesday 02/04/24 8:00 - 10: 00 a.m. Male reproduction Dr. Nyongesa 

10:30 a.m.-12:30 p.m. Practical- in groups All 

Wednesday 03/04/24 8:00 - 10: 00 a.m. Male reproduction Dr. Nyongesa 

6 Tuesday 09/04/24 8:00 - 10: 00 a.m.        CAT 1 Dr. Wambugu/ Dr 
Towett/R. 
Tsuma/Ngaywa 

10:30 a.m.-12:30 p.m. Practical- in groups All 

Wednesday 10/04/24 8:00 - 10: 00 a.m. Male Reproduction Dr. Nyongesa 

7 Tuesday 16/04/24 8:00 - 10: 00 a.m. Male Reproduction              “ 

10:30 a.m.-12:30 p.m. Practical- in groups All 

Wednesday 17/04/24 8:00 - 10: 00 a.m. Foetal physiology Dr. Ochwang’i 

8 Tuesday 23/04/24 8:00 - 10: 00 a.m.  Foetal physiology        “ 

10:30 a.m.-12:30 p.m. Practicals - in groups All 

Wednesday 23/04/24 8:00 - 10: 00 a.m. Neonate physiology Dr. Ochwang’i 

9 Tuesday 30/04/24 8:00 - 10: 00 a.m. Tutorial Foetal physiology              “ 

10:30 a.m.-12:30 p.m. Practical- in groups All 

Wednesday 01/05/24 8:00 - 10: 00 a.m. Labour day  

10 Tuesday 07/05/24 8:00 - 10: 00 a.m. Lactation Physiology Dr. Wambugu 

10:30 a.m.-12:30 p.m. Practical- in groups All 

Wednesday 08/05/24 8:00 - 10: 00 a.m. Lactation Physiology “ 

11 Tuesday 14/05/24 8:00 - 10: 00 a.m.  Tutorial-Lactation 
physiology 

“ 

10:30 a.m.-12:30 p.m. Practical- in groups All 



Wednesday 15/05/24 8:00 - 9: 00 a.m. Reproduction in avians and 
fish 

Dr. Kaluwa 

9:00 - 10: 00 a.m. Tutorial female/ avian and 
fish reproduction 

“ 

12 Tuesday 21/05/24 8:00 - 10: 00 a.m. Ethology and ethics Prof Kimwele 

10:30 a.m.-12:30 p.m. CAT 2 Dr. Nyongesa/ Dr 
Wambugu/M. 
Kagina/Irungu 

Wednesday 22/05/24 8:00 - 9: 00 a.m. Ethology and Ethics Prof. Kimwele 

9:00 - 10: 00 a.m. Ethology and ethics Prof.Kimwele 

13 Tuesday 28/05/24 8:00 - 10: 00 a.m. Ethology and ethics “ 

10:30 a.m.-12:30 p.m. Practical- in groups All 

Wednesday 29/05/24 8:00 - 9: 00 a.m. Introduction to animal 
welfare 
Tutorial: Ethology and ethics 

Prof.Kimwele 

9:00 - 10: 00 a.m. 

14 & 
15 

Tuesday 03/06/24-
14/06/24 

SECOND SEMESTER EXAMS 
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